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GENERAL CONDITIONS

1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued subjeet to compliance with all ofithe bylaws of
the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicable thereto, except as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

2.  The land described shall be developedistrictly in accordancewwith the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and any,plansiand specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

3.  Where there is a conflict between the text of'the permit and permit drawings or figures,
the drawings or figdres'shallgovern the matter.

4.  This DevelopméntVariance Permit is not a Building Permit.

APPLICABILITY $

5. ThisqDevelopment, Variance Rermit is substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’,
‘@, and ‘D’, and"applies to andhonly to those lands within the Regional District described
below, and any andall'buildings, structures and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot B, Plan KAP34522, District Lot 5076, SDYD
CivicAddress: 1018 Veteran Drive
Parcel Identifier{PID):  002-939-541 Folio: F-07367.110

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6. The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following
variances to theOkanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2022, in the Regional District of
Okanagan-Similkameen:

a) the minimum interior side parcel line setback for a principal building in the XXXX
(SH5) Zone, as prescribed in Section 15.5.5(a)(iii), is varied:

i) from: 4.5 metres

Development Variance Permit No. F2025.024-DVP
DRAFT VERSION - 2025-09-04 Page 1 of 5



to: 0.61 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘B’.

COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9.  The development shall be carried out according to t
a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Loc

construction with respect to which t
the date it was issued, the permit lapses.

te under the Regional District’s Chief
aw No. 3033, 2023:

C. Garrish, Se Date

Development Variance Permit No. F2025.024-DVP
DRAFT VERSION - 2025-09-04 Page 2 of 5



|

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen
RPPOS
101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5]9 g
Tel: 250-492-0237 Email: planning@rdos.bc.ca OKANAGAN:
SIMILKAMEEN
Development Variance Permit File No. F2025.024-DVP
Schedule ‘A’
\_JJ S ] |
N :
OKANAGAN
LAKE
PENTICTON e
D
v : —
N SRS A
= - . Subject
, v -—_ -
1205 Parcel
‘ 1208 &
' m
— £ 1201 g 129
b4 =z
| 2 / 1204
5 1099 A
= 1019 i l_m&.J
BE: i 1019  0SOYOOS
1013 : 1014 T
1015
L-—Ji
1012
1007 1010 . WWie 71013 |
| 1006 1009
[ 1005
1002
1001 1003
818
B I o440 |

Development Variance Permit No. F2025.024-DVP
DRAFT VERSION — 2025-09-04 Page 3 of 5


mailto:planning@rdos.bc.ca

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9
Tel: 250-492-0237 Email: planning@rdos.bc.ca

™ ) 1L =g

OKANAGAN-
SIMILKAMEEN

Development Variance Permit
Schedule ‘B’

File No. F2025.024-DVP

-
| o
|
3.07 |0
e el h‘i T
J
I|
|
EXISTING HOUSE ' EASEMENT
i EXISTING
i 2ND STOREY
DECK
] TBom | @oran
2438 m —I 632m
Iy
3
L
.
(1asm | |
4.15m |
| .'
(6.940 FU
3
= L{ 05
T”{é"nm f)
| E12m
EXISTING N
2ND STOREY {12 /) I
DECK 355?m
. : _-0.61m NEIGHEORING
EB.D ft) - PROPERTY
|, 2438m | (2.007 f1)
T o L | B1Zm
(8. ﬂﬂ} Iy
2438 m -y
: (2.0 /)
. 614m ;
: - Dxﬁﬁ .
; 2 “
- (11.5 f) ?&:{g@
3.505 m £°
. \ 1“@
© (1601 ) i
4876 m— é@ : | i -
|_| = Extent of Proposed Development

Development Variance Permit No. F2025.024—-DVP

DRAFT VERSION - 2025-09-04

Page 4 of 5


mailto:planning@rdos.bc.ca

|

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen
101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9 RDOS
Telephone: 250-492-0237 Email: info@rdos.bc.ca OKANAGAN-

SIMILKAMEEN

Development Variance Permit File No. F2025.024-DVP

Schedule ‘'C’

r,.m:wur’.m-,mf(-: TP MATL EXIST b —
h — e :

i t

NEW ExF" /T3 rvpe

Development Variance Permit No. F2025.024—-DVP
DRAFT VERSION - 2025-09-04 Page 5 of 5


mailto:info@rdos.bc.ca

